/LOGO of INTERNATIONAL AND NATIONAL ARBITRATION FOR SPORT/

## THE BOARD STATUTES OF MONGOLIAN INTERNATIONAL AND NATIONAL ARBITRATION FOR SPORT

01/12/2018

<u>№</u>7

Ulaanbaatar City

Approval of the Arbitrators name list

Based on the rule of Mongolian International and National Arbitration for Sport rule Article 1 part 1.4, 3.1, 3.2; the decision of the board conference in 12<sup>th</sup> of January in 2018 states that:

- 1. Approve Mongolian International and National Arbitration for Sport arbitrators name list with attachment.
- 2. Give responsible to ANUJIN.G the Office of the Secretary-General for the arbitrators name list to be reported in public.

CHAIRMAN

MEMBERS

BATZAYA.G ZOLJARGAL.E MUNKHZUL. N TSOGNYAM.B GANDARI.B

Appendix №... decree ....day...month....year The board of Directors of MINAS

		Surname	Firstname	C/N	Promoting organization
	1	Rentsendorj	Ankhzaya	1	Mongolian Sport travel Association
	2	Batsukh	Baatarsaikhan	2	Mongolian International and National Arbitration for Sport Association
	3	Jugdernamjil	Batzorigt	3	Mongolian International and National Arbitration for Sport Association
	4	Tsognyam	Ganbayar	4	Mongolian International and National Arbitration for Sport Association
D	5	Sotir	Anton	5	Ukrainian Arbitration Association